	06-25-2004	Dockett	10 123,404-D USA
FORM PTO-1595 (Mramied) (Rev. 03-01)	00-20-2004	≀ SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		IIII - У	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102777120		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Director of the United	States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) George K. Strohmaier 2) Nestor Daniel Luchini		Name and address of reconnection Name: Norel Acquisition Internal Address: Suite 36	Corp.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	e) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 320 Springside Drive	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Fairlawn	State: NJ ZIP: 44333
☐ Other		City: Famiawii	State: No ZIP: 44333
Execution Date: 1) 5-27-2004 2) 6-	3-2004	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
 Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 	, ,	, the execution date of the app atent No.(s)	lication is:
10/840,494 filed 5-6-2004	File_	157	OPR/FINANC
	Add	s 🗵 No	<u> </u>
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of application	ons and patents is volved:
Name: PETER J. BUTCH III		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
		☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 Market Str	reet	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Philadelphia	State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19107</u>		
O. Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 	d belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy
Peter J. Butch III		1 moral	June 22, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total num		Signature neet, attachments, and document:	Date
Control of the contro	Mail Stop Assignmen	h required cover sheet information to: It Recordation Services In Office B.O. Boy 1450, Alexandria MA 300	242 4450

PATENT REEL: 015491 FRAME: 0703

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GEORGE K. STROHMAIER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 111 Ty Drive, Medina, Ohio 44526, and NESTOR DANIEL LUCHINI, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1508 Culpepper Drive, Naperville, IL 60540 as assignors have rights to RUMEN BYPASS CALCIUM SALTS OF TRANS AND POLYUNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS, which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/840,494 filed May 6, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Norel Acquisition Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 320 Springside Drive, Suite 300, Fairlawn, Ohio 4433, as assignee, desires to acquire the entire interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto Norel Acquisition Corp., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to Norel Acquisition Corp. as the assignee of the entire interest therein and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015491 FRAME: 0704